Share the Joy — led by Andrea and David Chance

Monday
3-6pm
6.30pm
7pm

8pm

Tuesday
8am
8.30am
9.30am
1lam
12.30pm
1.30pm

17t — 19™ November 2025

Arrivals

Fat Pigeon bar open
Supper

Orientation

Morning prayers
Breakfast

First session
Coffee

Lunch

Second session

4dpm
6.30pm
7pm
8pm

Wednesday
8am

8.30am
9.30am

1lam
12.30pm
1.30pm
2.45pm
4.30pm

Tea

Fat Pigeon bar open
Supper

Lecture

Morning prayers
Breakfast

Third session
Coffee

Lunch

Fourth session
Eucharist

Last departures

Workshop sessions will be held in the Long Barn Dining Room
Please bring an apron/old shirt to wear to cover your clothes

All meals will be in the Pound House Dining Room.
The Fat Pigeon is Sheldon's licensed bar in the Great Barn Loose Box,
accessed via the Dining Room lobby.

Orientation session and morning Prayers in the Long Barn meeting room
Closing Eucharist in the upstairs Chapel of Mary, Martha and Lazarus

The Sheldon team works to create a safe space for you to relax into and benefit from your retreat.
To help us help you, please be aware of our ongoing Covid protections and the “no clergy shop
talk” rule of our house. Thank you.



