## Share the Joy – led by Andrea and David Chance

17<sup>th</sup> – 19<sup>th</sup> November 2025

Monday 3 – 6pm 6.30pm 7pm	Arrivals Fat Pigeon bar open Supper	4pm 6.30pm 7pm 8pm	Tea Fat Pigeon bar open Supper Lecture
8pm	Orientation		
·		Wednesday	
		8am	Morning prayers
Tuesday		8.30am	Breakfast
8am	Morning prayers	9.30am	Third session
8.30am	Breakfast	11am	Coffee
9.30am	First session	12.30pm	Lunch
11am	Coffee	1.30pm	Fourth session
12.30pm	Lunch	2.45pm	Eucharist
1.30pm	Second session	4.30pm	Last departures

**Workshop sessions** will be held in the Long Barn Dining Room Please bring an apron/old shirt to wear to cover your clothes

All meals will be in the Pound House Dining Room.

The Fat Pigeon is Sheldon's licensed bar in the Great Barn Loose Box, accessed via the Dining Room lobby.

**Orientation session** and **morning Prayers** in the Long Barn meeting room **Closing Eucharist** in the upstairs Chapel of Mary, Martha and Lazarus

The Sheldon team works to create a safe space for you to relax into and benefit from your retreat. To help us help you, please be aware of our ongoing Covid protections and the "no clergy shop talk" rule of our house. Thank you.